Charles of Dec Order Scheduler, and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(es): Predexal-Mogul Tight tion Company 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Predexal-Mogul Tight tion Company 3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveying party(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10195945		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C U.S. Patent and Trade
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pederal-Mogul Ignition Company 2. Name and address of raceiving party(ies) Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ///8 U2 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mame Other ///8 U2 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ls: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens Internal Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35, 691) Signature Now . 8, 2001<		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼
Federal-Mogul Trighition Company Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, II Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, II Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Street Address: 26555 Northwestern H Other ///8 U/2 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens No Name: James D. Stevens B. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 O6-0420 City: Troy State: MI Zip:48099 Nov. 8, 2001 Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE Nov. 8, 2001 Signature Total number/of gages including cover sheat information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nov. 8, 2001 Name: Signature Nov. 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing <td>To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa</td> <td>atents and Trademarks: Ple</td> <td>ase record the attached origi</td> <td>nal documents or copy them</td>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached origi	nal documents or copy them
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Street Address: 26555 Northwestern H Other ////////////////////////////////////	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Federal-Mogul Ignition Co	ompany	•	•••••
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other (18 0 2) Assignment City: Southfield Street Address: 26555 Northwestern H City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48 Zip: 48 Additional name(s) address(e) attached? Yes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: 0 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy St			Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other (18 0 2) Assignment City: Southfield Street Address: 26555 Northwestern H City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48 Zip: 48 Additional name(s) address(e) attached? Yes A Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: 0 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy State: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy St	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🛄 Yes 🛑 No		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Southfield State: MI Zip:48 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent[No.(s) City: Southfield State: MI Zip:48 Additional numbers attached? Yes No City: Southfield State: MI Zip:48 Additional numbers attached? Yes No City: Southfield State: MI Zip:48 City: Southfield State: Southfi				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	🗣 Assignment 📮	Merger		55 Northwostorr
Other Image: Control of the control			Street Address:	
Image: Securition Date: November 30, 2000 City: Southfield State: MI	_	onange of Name		
Execution Date: November 30, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Jantes D. Stevens 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Internal Address: P.O. Box 4390 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		8.12	er Southfield	ou MT -
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Mo.(s) B. Patent Mo.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al. Internal Address: Provide the application number: Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy Statement and signature. O6-0420 Yes Mill document. James D. Stevens 06-0420 City: Troy Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE O6-0420 Statement and signature. O6-0420 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copp. is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Nov. 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Autionation to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Partif document to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	November 20 2		City:	State:Zip
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Constrained address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al. Internal Address: Provide address Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy Street Address: MI Zip: 248099 City: Troy Statement and signature. Consignation To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Nov. 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information is:	Execution Date: November 30, 2		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🎴 Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: James D. Stevens 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Additional numbers attact	6,170,458	B
concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al. Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 City: Troy Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Particle Mail document of Pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: 2 Mail document of Pages including cover sheet information to: Page City: Mail document of Pages including cover sheet information to: Page City:	5. Name and address of party to whor			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al. Internal Address: Reising, Ethington et al.	concerning document should be ma	iled:		
Internal Address: Religing, Ethington et al. Internal Address: Religing, Ethington et al. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 Gity: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099 Oh NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Correlation of Petensons is the statements & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Name: James D. Stevens		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: O6-0420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35, 691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: Interval of the deposit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: O6-0420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account numbers DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35, 691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Internal Address Reising, Eth	ington et al.	Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 06-0420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06-0420 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35, 691) Nov. 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing Nov. 8, 2001 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2			Authorized to be	charged to deposit acc
O6-0420 City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Comprissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		[3. Deposit account num	per:
City:	Street Address: P.O. Box 4390)	06-0420	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Image: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				is name if naving by deposit
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City: Troy State: MI	Zip: 48099	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	City:State:_ ^{MI}			
is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (R.N. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Statles D. Stevens (R.R. 557051) Signature Date Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2 Mail documents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 6207164	9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum	DO NOT USE T elief, the foregoing info ent.	HIS SPACE	rect and any attached
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum James D. Stevens (R.N. 35	DO NOT USE T elief, the foregoing info ent.	HIS SPACE	rect and any attached
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum James D. Stevens (R.N. 35 Name of Person Signing	DO NOT USE T elief, the foregoing info ent. 5,691)	HIS SPACE formation is true and corr Signature	rect and any attached and a
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum James D. Stevens (R.N. 35 Name of Person Signing Total number Mail docu	DO NOT USE T elief, the foregoing info ent. 5,691) rof pages including cover s	HIS SPACE prmation is true and corr Signature heet, attachments, and docur guired cover sheet information	Nov. 8, 20 Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, a Delaware Corporation, does hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "INSULATOR SHIELD FOR SPARK PLUG," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/065,905, filed April 24, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in my name, at their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set hand and seal this <u>30th</u> day of November, 2000

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGINTION COMPANY

David M. Sherbin Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Macomb

))ss.)

On this <u>30 day of</u> November, <u>2000</u>, personally appeared before me David M. Sherbin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JACQUELINE MARASCO Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2001

veline M

/Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0810

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/08/2001